(1) The initial deposit for a legal service organization for at least the first 39 
full year of operation shall be in the amount of: 40 
a. For a Class A certificate of authority, five thousand dollars 41 

($5,000); 42 
b. For a Class B certificate of authority, twenty-five thousand 43 

dollars ($25,000). 44 

(2) The amount of the initial deposit shall be adjusted annually thereafter 1 
on October 1 based upon gross collected payments with the State, 2 
since the last adjustment, as follows: 3 

GROSS PAYMENTS REVENUE 4 
Type of Less than $150,000 $300,0005